
WORKING GROUPS with dates of next scheduled meetings

WG1 & 4 BIM & Connectivity
Addresses connected equipment Building Information Management and associated regulations.
Convener: Andy Threlfall (FEA)
andy.threlfall@fea.org.uk 

Meeting 1 Thursday 30 January 2025

Meeting 2 Tuesday 25 November 2025

WG2 - Environment
Addresses chemicals such as F-gas, Pfas and other associated regulations.
Convenor: Sascha Deisel (HKI)
deisel@hki-online.de

Meeting 1 Tuesday 4 February 2025

 Meeting 2 Thursday 13 November 2025

WG3 - Health, Safety & Water
Addresses Health related issues, water, safety and associated regulations such as the machinery regulations.
Convenor: Mattia Merlini (EFCEMItalia) 
mattia.merlini@appliaitalia.it 

Meeting 1 Thursday 6 February 2025

 Meeting 2 Tuesday 18 November 2025

WG5 - Marketing
Addresses marketing-related issues.
Convenor: Iain Munro (EFCEM; interim)
sec.gen@efcem2024.onmicrosoft.com

Meeting 1 Thursday 6 March 2025

Meeting 2 Tuesday 2 September 2025

Task Force 1 - Coffee Machines
Addresses Beverage and coffee machines and associated regulations.
Convenor: Andreas Helm (HKI)
helm@hki-online.de 

Meeting 1 Tuesday 4 March 2025

Meeting 2 Thursday 14 October 2025
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